# OP \$1640.00 4815507

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlas Roofing Corporation		10/29/2015	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	6060 Poplar Avenue
Internal Address:	Mail Code: TN3-860-01-03
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38119
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4815507	GEMINI
Registration Number:	4791277	LET'S FACE IT
Registration Number:	4659905	THE COLOR OF CLEAN
Registration Number:	4616976	ATLAS SIGNATURE SELECT
Registration Number:	4589833	CHROME
Registration Number:	4556868	SWEET 1 1/4" SPOT
Registration Number:	4481551	MATADOR
Registration Number:	4423097	PROLAM
Registration Number:	4354678	AT THE CORE OF YOUR SUCCESS
Registration Number:	4321527	
Registration Number:	4321345	
Registration Number:	4306086	INTEGRITY
Registration Number:	4301929	XTR
Registration Number:	4248616	LTTR CALCULATOR
Registration Number:	4246619	GREENZONE
Registration Number:	4242671	GREEN ZONE
Registration Number:	4198463	CROSSVENT
Registration Number:	4172118	X-GRADE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0940

900342856

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4158292	CG-PRO
Registration Number:	4142781	CROSSVENT
Registration Number:	4112347	
Registration Number:	4112346	SOLUTIONS. DELIVERED.
Registration Number:	4109820	TECHNIFLO
Registration Number:	4106556	TECHNI-FLO
Registration Number:	4085154	EPSX
Registration Number:	4084473	ATLAS
Registration Number:	4074765	ELEVATION
Registration Number:	4003390	IT'S ORANGE OR IT'S ORDINARY
Registration Number:	3862278	
Registration Number:	3472724	
Registration Number:	3391150	PRO-CUT
Registration Number:	3390003	ATLAS SIGNATURE SELECT
Registration Number:	3382330	WEB TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3382329	WEB TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3382328	WEBTECH
Registration Number:	3369078	SUMMIT
Registration Number:	3285024	GORILLA GUARD
Registration Number:	3105626	WEATHERMASTER
Registration Number:	3084100	CASTLEBROOK PREMIUM DESIGNER SHINGLES
Registration Number:	3009708	CROSSVENT
Registration Number:	2909385	ATLAS
Registration Number:	2510937	THERMALSTAR
Registration Number:	2349771	CDP
Registration Number:	2220334	RBOARD
Registration Number:	2037738	CHALET
Registration Number:	2018616	PINNACLE
Registration Number:	1912540	WEATHERMASTER
Registration Number:	1908476	STORMMASTER
Registration Number:	1882214	ATLAS
Registration Number:	1755305	ACFOAM
Registration Number:	1729384	GLASSMASTER
Registration Number:	1721936	
Registration Number:	1696082	STUCCO-SHIELD
Registration Number:	1503916	FALCON-FOIL
Registration Number:	1444116	INSUL-PANEL
Registration Number:	1314599	ENERGY SHIELD

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1234629	TOUGH-GLASS
Registration Number:	1231935	SUMMIT
Registration Number:	0869913	FALCON-FOAM
Serial Number:	86768770	BRIARWOOD PRO
Serial Number:	85927319	ATLAS C.A.R.E.
Serial Number:	85838793	EVERFELT
Serial Number:	85838745	FASTAC
Serial Number:	85802829	ATLAS CARE
Serial Number:	85802811	CUSTOMERS ARE THE REASON WE EXIST

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919 286-8000

**Email:** PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625-4962
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=NGSI-T Atlas Roofing#page1.tif source=NGSI-T Atlas Roofing#page2.tif source=NGSI-T Atlas Roofing#page3.tif source=NGSI-T Atlas Roofing#page4.tif source=NGSI-T Atlas Roofing#page5.tif

#### NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

October 29, 2015

United States Trademark and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Collateral Agreement dated as of September 30, 2015 (as amended, restated, extended, replaced, supplemented or otherwise modified in writing from time to time, the "Agreement") among the undersigned Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the undersigned Administrative Agent (including any successors and permitted assigns) for the Secured Parties referenced in the Agreement, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to the Trademarks identified on Schedule 1 hereto, including the associated goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral") to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties. Terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement.

The Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the grant of a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

This Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Agreement. The Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Signature Pages Follow]

CHAR1\1430484v3

ADDRESS OF GRANTOR:

623 Main Street Suite 100 Hattiesburg, MS 39401 Very truly yours

ATLAS ROOFING CORPORACION,

a Mississipp corporation has Granfor

By: Name: John A. Johnson

Title: (Vice President and Assistant Tryasurer

HOOD COMPANIES, INC. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

ADDRESS OF ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

6060 Poplar Avenue Mail Code: TN3-860-01-03 Memphis, TN 38119 Acknowledged and accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Ronaldo Naval

Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE 1

# Atlas Roofing Corporation (Mississippi Corporation)

### U.S. Trademarks

# **Registered Marks**

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GEMINI	4815507	09/22/15
LET'S FACE IT	4791277	08/11/15
THE COLOR OF CLEAN	4659905	12/23/14
ATLAS SIGNATURE SELECT and Design	4616976	10/07/14
CHROME	4589833	08/19/14
SWEET 1 1/4" SPOT and Design	4556868	06/24/14
MATADOR	4481551	02/11/14
PROLAM	4423097	10/22/13
AT THE CORE OF YOUR SUCCESS	4354678	06/18/13
Design Only	4321527	04/16/13
Design Only	4321345	04/16/13
INTEGRITY	4306086	03/19/13
XTR	4301929	03/12/13
LTTR CALCULATOR and Design	4248616	11/27/12
GREENZONE	4246619	11/20/12
GREEN ZONE and Design	4242671	11/13/12
CROSSVENT and Design	4198463	08/28/12
X-GRADE	4172118	07/10/12
CG-PRO	4158292	06/12/12
CROSSVENT	4142781	05/15/12
Design Only	4112347	03/13/12
SOLUTIONS. DELIVERED.	4112346	03/13/12
TECHNIFLO (Stylized)	4109820	03/06/12
TECHNI-FLO	4106556	02/28/12
EPSX (Stylized)	4085154	01/10/12
ATLAS	4084473	01/10/12
ELEVATION	4074765	12/20/11
IT'S ORANGE OR IT'S ORDINARY	4003390	07/26/11
Design Only	3862278	10/12/10
Design Only	3472724	07/22/08
PRO-CUT and Design	3391150	03/04/08
ATLAS SIGNATURE SELECT and Design	3390003	02/26/08
WEB TECHNOLOGIES	3382330	02/12/08
WEB TECHNOLOGIES and Design	3382329	02/12/08
WEBTECH	3382328	02/12/08
SUMMIT	3369078	01/15/08
GORILLA GUARD	3285024	08/28/07
WEATHERMASTER	3105626	06/20/06
CASTLEBROOK PREMIUM DESIGNER SHINGLES and	3084100	04/25/06

CHAR1\1430484v3

Design		
CROSSVENT	3009708	10/25/05
ATLAS	2909385	12/14/04
THERMALSTAR	2510937	11/20/01
CDP	2349771	05/16/00
RBOARD	2220334	01/26/99
CHALET	2037738	02/11/97
PINNACLE	2018616	11/26/96
WEATHERMASTER	1912540	08/15/95
STORMMASTER	1908476	08/01/95
ATLAS	1882214	03/07/95
ACFOAM	1755305	03/02/93
GLASSMASTER	1729384	11/03/92
Design Only	1721936	10/06/92
STUCCO-SHIELD	1696082	06/23/92
FALCON-FOIL	1503916	09/13/88
INSUL-PANEL	1444116	06/23/87
ENERGY SHIELD	1314599	01/15/85
TOUGH-GLASS	1234629	04/12/83
SUMMIT	1231935	03/22/83
FALCON-FOAM	0869913	05/27/69

# **Pending Applications**

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
BRIARWOOD PRO	86768770	09/25/15
ATLAS C.A.R.E.	85927319	05/09/13
EVERFELT	85838793	02/01/13
FASTAC	85838745	02/01/13
ATLAS CARE and Design	85802829	12/14/12
CUSTOMERS ARE THE REASON WE EXIST	85802811	12/14/12

CHAR1\1430484v3

**RECORDED: 11/02/2015**